
 Speranza di vita maschile (2020)

Età x

Tavola di
sopravvivenza

L(x)

Tavola di
Mortalità

D(x)

Tasso
annuo di

mortalità 
1000q(x)

Speranza 
di vita E(x)

Vita
Probabile

Me(x)

0 100.000 291 2,909 83,019 85,221

1 99.709 10 0,100 82,260 84,267

2 99.699 14 0,139 81,268 83,269

3 99.685 18 0,179 80,280 82,271

4 99.667 22 0,219 79,294 81,274

5 99.645 0 0,000 78,312 80,278

6 99.645 0 0,000 77,312 79,278

7 99.645 0 0,000 76,312 78,278

8 99.645 0 0,000 75,312 77,278

9 99.645 0 0,000 74,312 76,278

10 99.645 0 0,000 73,312 75,278

11 99.645 0 0,000 72,312 74,278

12 99.645 0 0,000 71,312 73,278

13 99.645 0 0,000 70,312 72,278

14 99.645 0 0,000 69,312 71,278

15 99.645 7 0,070 68,312 70,278

16 99.638 9 0,093 67,316 69,279

17 99.629 12 0,116 66,322 68,280

18 99.617 14 0,139 65,330 67,282

19 99.603 16 0,162 64,339 66,284

20 99.587 30 0,303 63,350 65,287

21 99.557 40 0,404 62,369 64,292

22 99.517 50 0,505 61,393 63,298

23 99.467 60 0,606 60,424 62,306

24 99.407 70 0,707 59,460 61,315

25 99.337 23 0,232 58,502 60,326

26 99.314 31 0,310 57,515 59,330

27 99.283 38 0,387 56,533 58,335

28 99.245 46 0,465 55,554 57,341

29 99.199 54 0,542 54,580 56,348

30 99.145 7 0,067 53,609 55,357

31 99.138 9 0,089 52,613 54,358

32 99.129 11 0,111 51,618 53,359

33 99.118 13 0,134 50,624 52,361

34 99.105 15 0,156 49,630 51,363

35 99.090 21 0,215 48,638 50,365

36 99.069 28 0,287 47,648 49,369

37 99.041 35 0,358 46,661 48,373

38 99.006 43 0,430 45,677 47,379

39 98.963 50 0,502 44,697 46,385

40 98.913 39 0,399 43,719 45,393

41 98.874 53 0,533 42,737 44,400

42 98.821 66 0,666 41,759 43,408

43 98.755 79 0,799 40,787 42,418

44 98.676 92 0,932 39,819 41,431

45 98.584 48 0,489 38,856 40,445

46 98.536 64 0,652 37,874 39,453

47 98.472 80 0,815 36,899 38,463

48 98.392 96 0,978 35,928 37,476

49 98.296 112 1,141 34,963 36,491
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50 98.184 125 1,270 34,002 35,509

51 98.059 166 1,694 33,045 34,528

52 97.893 207 2,117 32,100 33,555

53 97.686 248 2,541 31,167 32,587

54 97.438 289 2,964 30,245 31,627

55 97.149 215 2,216 29,334 30,672

56 96.934 286 2,954 28,398 29,706

57 96.648 357 3,693 27,480 28,752

58 96.291 427 4,431 26,580 27,808

59 95.864 496 5,170 25,696 26,876

60 95.368 320 3,356 24,827 25,954

61 95.048 425 4,475 23,909 25,004

62 94.623 529 5,593 23,014 24,058

63 94.094 632 6,712 22,141 23,124

64 93.462 732 7,831 21,287 22,204

65 92.730 531 5,729 20,451 21,297

66 92.199 704 7,639 19,566 20,364

67 91.495 874 9,548 18,713 19,453

68 90.621 1038 11,458 17,889 18,564

69 89.583 1197 13,367 17,090 17,695

70 88.386 820 9,274 16,315 16,847

71 87.566 1083 12,365 15,463 15,950

72 86.483 1337 15,457 14,650 15,076

73 85.146 1579 18,548 13,872 14,224

74 83.567 1808 21,640 13,125 13,398

75 81.759 1527 18,681 12,404 12,598

76 80.232 1998 24,908 11,631 11,766

77 78.234 2436 31,135 10,915 10,987

78 75.798 2832 37,361 10,250 10,238

79 72.966 3180 43,588 9,628 9,529

80 69.786 2585 37,043 9,044 8,855

81 67.201 3319 49,390 8,373 8,118

82 63.882 3944 61,738 7,782 7,452

83 59.938 4441 74,085 7,261 6,848

84 55.497 4797 86,433 6,802 6,433

85 50.700 3161 62,345 6,398 6,120

86 47.539 3952 83,126 5,791 5,516

87 43.587 4529 103,908 5,270 5,011

88 39.058 4870 124,689 4,823 4,548

89 34.188 4973 145,471 4,439 4,129

90 29.215 3385 115,877 4,110 3,738

91 25.830 3991 154,502 3,583 3,170

92 21.839 4218 193,128 3,146 2,715

93 17.621 4084 231,754 2,780 2,435

94 13.537 3660 270,379 2,468 2,266

95 9.877 2454 248,408 2,197 2,012

96 7.423 2459 331,210 1,758 1,609

97 4.964 2055 414,013 1,381 1,296

98 2.909 1445 496,815 1,003 .

99 1.464 849 579,618 0,500 .
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